
FORDHAM (8-8) -vs- Charleston Southern (15-9)
3/21/2005 at Charleston, SC (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Sowers (5-0)
Loss: Mitsumori (0-3)
HBP: Martinez, Mitsumori, Hoover, Payton Tweddale
PB: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
FORDHAM 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 12 2
Charleston Southern 4 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 X 14 9 3

FORDHAM 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adler 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 3
Brush 1b 5 0 0 0 1 2 1
Smith cf/rf 3 2 2 0 3 0 2
Bourgeois c 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Cosenza c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mollicone dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Short cf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    McGuiness cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese 3b/ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Keeney lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Martinez rf/p 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Sammut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Kaible ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lert p 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Trupia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goulian ss 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Lovetere 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mitsumori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 12 3 7 9 18

SH: Adler (1)
SF: Keeney (1)
CS: Adler (1)
HBP: Reese (1)
E: Reese (2)

Charleston Southern 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Billy Dalton ss 5 2 2 1 0 2 2
Brad Woods 3b 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
    Lionel Greene 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
Jordan Haar cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Graham Maiden 1b 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Brian Sole rf 3 2 2 5 2 0 1
Jeff Kolhagen dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
Justin Fyle lf 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
Keith Stewart c 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Michael Blankenship c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Grosse 2b 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
Ian Holmen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sowers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Perkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Tweddale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Parnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 14 9 14 8 5 9

2B: Graham Maiden (2); Brian Sole (1)
HR: Brian Sole (1)
SB: Jordan Haar (1)
HBP: Billy Dalton (1); Brad Woods (3); Jeff Kolhagen (1)
E: Billy Dalton (1); Lionel Greene (1); Drew Grosse (1)

FORDHAM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitsumori (L, 0-3) 1.0 4 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 1 1 —
Hoover 2.0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 8 10 1 3 —
Martinez 0.1 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 7 1 0 —
Sammut 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 —
Walker 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 —
Coates 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 —
Lert 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 —
Trupia 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 —
Totals 9 14 13 8 5 1 0 5 0 34 47 11 7

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Holmen 3.2 6 1 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 15 20 2 4 —
Ryan Sowers (W, 5-0) 2.1 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 12 14 4 0 —
David Perkins 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 —
Payton Tweddale 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 —
Bobby Parnell 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 —
Totals 12 4 3 7 9 4 0 1 0 39 49 10 7



-

 
Start: 2:35 pm   Time: 3:40   Attendance: 51   
Game notes:

Mitsumori faced 2 batters in the 2nd.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

FORDHAM - Top of 1st FOR CSU
Adler singled, bunt. 0 0
Adler out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Brush struck out swinging. 0 0
Smith singled. 0 0
Bourgeois struck out looking. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st FOR CSU
Dalton, B singled up the middle. 0 0
Woods, B hit by pitch; Dalton, B advanced to second. 0 0
Haar, J singled, RBI; Woods, B advanced to third; Dalton, B scored. 0 1
Haar, J stole second. 0 1
Maiden, G struck out. 0 1
Sole, B homered, 3 RBI; Haar, J scored; Woods, B scored. 0 4
Kolhagen, J flied out to rf. 0 4
Fyle, J grounded out to ss. 0 4

FORDHAM - Top of 2nd FOR CSU
Mollicone flied out to lf. 0 4
Reese out at first 1b to p. 0 4
Keeney singled. 0 4
Martinez singled to second base; Keeney advanced to second. 0 4
Goulian walked; Martinez advanced to second; Keeney advanced to third. 0 4
Adler out at first 1b to p. 0 4

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd FOR CSU
Stewart, K walked. 0 4
Grosse, D singled to right field; Stewart, K advanced to second. 0 4
Grosse, D advanced to second on a wild pitch; Stewart, K advanced to third. 0 4
Hoover to p for Mitsumori. 0 4
Dalton, B hit by pitch. 0 4
Woods, B hit by pitch, RBI; Dalton, B advanced to second; Grosse, D advanced to third; Stewart, K scored. 0 5
Haar, J grounded into double play p to c to 1b; Woods, B advanced to second; Dalton, B advanced to third;
Grosse, D out on the play.

0 5

Maiden, G doubled, 2 RBI; Woods, B scored; Dalton, B scored. 0 7
Sole, B flied out to 2b. 0 7

FORDHAM - Top of 3rd FOR CSU
Brush grounded out to p. 0 7
Smith walked. 0 7
Bourgeois struck out swinging. 0 7
Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Mollicone walked. 0 7
Reese lined out to ss. 0 7

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd FOR CSU
Kolhagen, J grounded out to 3b. 0 7
Fyle, J reached on an error by 3b. 0 7
Stewart, K reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second; Fyle, J advanced to third. 0 7
Grosse, D grounded out to ss, RBI; Fyle, J scored, unearned. 0 8
Dalton, B struck out. 0 8



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FORDHAM - Top of 4th FOR CSU
Keeney struck out. 0 8
Martinez singled to right field. 0 8
Goulian singled; Martinez advanced to second. 0 8
Adler grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; Goulian advanced to second; Martinez advanced to third. 0 8
Goulian advanced to third on a wild pitch; Martinez scored. 1 8
Brush walked. 1 8
Sowers, R to p for Holmen, I. 1 8
Smith flied out to lf. 1 8

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th FOR CSU
Smith to rf. 1 8
Short to cf for Mollicone. 1 8
Martinez to p. 1 8
/  for Hoover. 1 8
Woods, B hit by pitch. 1 8
Haar, J walked; Woods, B advanced to second. 1 8
Greene, L to 3b for Woods, B. 1 8
Maiden, G singled; Haar, J advanced to second; Greene, L advanced to third. 1 8
Sole, B walked, RBI; Maiden, G advanced to second; Haar, J advanced to third; Greene, L scored. 1 9
Kolhagen, J hit by pitch, RBI; Sole, B advanced to second; Maiden, G advanced to third; Haar, J scored. 1 10
Fyle, J flied out to ss. 1 10
Stewart, K walked, RBI; Kolhagen, J advanced to second; Sole, B advanced to third; Maiden, G scored. 1 11
Sammut to p for Martinez. 1 11
Grosse, D grounded out to 3b, RBI; Stewart, K advanced to second; Kolhagen, J advanced to third; Sole, B
scored.

1 12

Dalton, B singled, RBI; Stewart, K advanced to third; Kolhagen, J scored. 1 13
Greene, L flied out to lf. 1 13

FORDHAM - Top of 5th FOR CSU
Bourgeois flied out to cf. 1 13
Short struck out swinging. 1 13
Reese reached on an error by 2b. 1 13
Keeney reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second; Reese advanced to third. 1 13
Davis pinch hit for Sammut. 1 13
Davis struck out. 1 13

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th FOR CSU
Walker to p for Davis. 1 13
Reese to ss. 1 13
Lovetere to 3b for Goulian. 1 13
Haar, J fouled out to 3b. 1 13
Maiden, G grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 13
Sole, B walked. 1 13
Kolhagen, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 13

FORDHAM - Top of 6th FOR CSU
Lovetere flied out to rf. 1 13
Adler singled. 1 13
Adler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 13
Brush struck out looking. 1 13
Smith walked. 1 13
Bourgeois walked; Smith advanced to second; Adler advanced to third. 1 13
Short singled, RBI; Bourgeois advanced to second; Smith advanced to third; Adler scored. 2 13
Reese singled, RBI; Short advanced to second; Bourgeois advanced to third; Smith scored. 3 13
Keeney flied out to rf. 3 13



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th FOR CSU
Fyle, J flied out to lf. 3 13
Stewart, K flied out to cf. 3 13
Grosse, D walked. 3 13
Dalton, B struck out. 3 13

FORDHAM - Top of 7th FOR CSU
Perkins, D to p for Sowers, R. 3 13
Blankenship, to c for Stewart, K. 3 13
G. Kaible pinch hit for Walker. 3 13
G. Kaible fouled out to 1b. 3 13
Lovetere singled up the middle. 3 13
Adler reached on a fielder's choice; Lovetere out at second cf to 2b. 3 13
Brush flied out to lf. 3 13

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th FOR CSU
Coates to p for G. Kaible. 3 13
Greene, L flied out to cf. 3 13
Haar, J flied out to cf. 3 13
Maiden, G doubled. 3 13
Sole, B doubled, RBI; Maiden, G scored. 3 14
Kolhagen, J walked. 3 14
Fyle, J grounded out to 3b unassisted. 3 14

FORDHAM - Top of 8th FOR CSU
Tweddale, P to p for Perkins, D. 3 14
Smith singled to left field. 3 14
Cosenza to c for Bourgeois. 3 14
Cosenza reached on an error by ss; Smith advanced to second. 3 14
McGuiness to cf for Short. 3 14
McGuiness reached on a fielder's choice; Cosenza out at second p to ss; Smith advanced to third. 3 14
Reese hit by pitch; McGuiness advanced to second. 3 14
Keeney flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Smith scored, unearned. 4 14
Lert to p for Coates. 4 14
Lert fouled out to 2b. 4 14

Charleston Southern - Top of 8th FOR CSU
Trupia to p for Lert. 4 14
Blankenship, flied out to ss. 4 14
Grosse, D walked. 4 14
Dalton, B fouled out to c. 4 14
Greene, L struck out looking. 4 14

FORDHAM - Top of 9th FOR CSU
Parnell, B to p for Tweddale, P. 4 14
Lovetere struck out. 4 14
Adler singled. 4 14
Brush reached on a fielder's choice; Adler out at second ss to 2b. 4 14
Brush advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 14
Smith walked. 4 14
Cosenza struck out, out at first c to 1b. 4 14



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston Southern - Top of 9th FOR CSU


